EFR32BG27 Wireless Gecko SoC Family
Data Short
The EFR32BG27 Wireless Gecko family of SoCs is part of the
Wireless Gecko portfolio. EFR32BG27 Wireless Gecko SoCs are
ideal for enabling energy-friendly Bluetooth 5.x networking for IoT
devices.
The single-die solution combines a 76.8 MHz Cortex-M33 with a high performance 2.4
GHz radio to provide an industry-leading, energy efficient wireless, SoC for IoT connec-

Feature List
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.3  |  2
2.  Ordering Information
Table 2.1.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Protocol Stack Max TX
Power DC-DC Flash
(kB)
RAM
(kB) GPIO Package Temp Range
EFR32BG27C320F768GJ39-B • Bluetooth 5.x
• Direction Finding
(AoA Transmitter)
• Proprietary
4 dBm Buck or
Boost
768 64 19 WLCSP39 -40 to 85 °C
EFR32BG27C230F768IM40-B • Bluetooth 5.x
• Direction Finding
(AoA Transmitter)
• Proprietary
6 dBm Boost 768 64 25 QFN40 -40 to 125 °C
EFR32BG27C230F768IM32-B • Bluetooth 5.x
• Direction Finding
(AoA Transmitter)
• Proprietary
6 dBm Boost 768 64 17 QFN32 -40 to 125 °C
EFR32BG27C140F768IM40-B • Bluetooth 5.x
• Direction Finding
(AoA Transmitter)
• Proprietary
8 dBm Buck 768 64 26 QFN40 -40 to 125 °C
EFR32BG27C140F768IM32-B • Bluetooth 5.x
• Direction Finding
(AoA Transmitter)
• Proprietary
8 dBm Buck 768 64 18 QFN32 -40 to 125 °C
Bluetooth 5.x: As the Bluetooth standard evolves, Silicon Labs is regularly adding new features. For more information on supported
Bluetooth capabilities, visit https://www.silabs.com/bluetooth-hardware.
EFR32BG27 Wireless Gecko SoC Family Data Short
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.3  |  3
Product Family